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~ Baltimore County

Department of Permits :n.

Development Management

James T. Smith, Jr., County Executive

Development Processing
Timothy M. Kotroco, Director

County Oftice Building

(A

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

August 8, 2005

Brian Boston
4 Clifton Court
Pikesville, Maryland 21208

Dear Mr. Boston:
RE: Case Number: 06-031-A, 4 Clifton Court

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on July 13,2009.

‘The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all

parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or probiems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments

will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact

the commenting agency.
Very truly yours,

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: cib

Enclosures

C: People’s Counsel ~
Link P.O. Box 727 Brookiandville 21022

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

r %(9 Printed on Recycled Paper
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

. J -
for the property located at H “4 Gt(jﬁv\ Cﬂ.ﬂik‘ 2200

which is presently zoned QL 2.< -

-
-
S

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal |
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) \‘;7@2:,7*-@ :;aﬁ‘i: 74 'l\’f'%*é?'duémof?, | |
To permit an collion wikh o rear Vﬁrj se.:-}-bnoz::. o 1S ! T
from Wihdlow o right ofl way iz "in bico of Pe veguived
a5’ Anok o amend fhe | 1F emenofedf Parhral Deyle,fop,y;@rd— * !
Plan 4o Gr‘&)/ Rock Phose I, Lof# (O unf/ .

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baitimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. . -
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning

requlations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that t/'we are the legal owner{s} of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/L essee: Legal Owner(s):
%fb;u.\ @ﬁb\l\
Name - Type or Print %\'

Signature Sign |

Address Telephone No. Name - Type or Print

City State Zip Code Signature \{i‘_y\!\
Attorney For Pelitioner: l { C(: ( C&_@O -7 iﬁ-_ofq 3(

Addrass Telephone No.

ol 0o M_A. i208.

Name - Type or Print City State Zip Code

: Representative to be Contacted:
Signature | X w
L-E-Lunlc T ';:[ﬁ‘
me

Company Na
* _ Vox 323, 203 .
Address Telephone No. ddress . Telephone No.
- el 0 o . 2022

City W w, State Zip Code * - " City State Zip Code
N

- —_— —= —

— _E#:%%Ffﬁ—_r';;#—:‘=i='= e —  — — — —— —— =
A Public Hearing;having-been furn]_al!y, demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimare Courty,
this dayof & & &~ ™ e 5 % that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

regulations of Baifimore County and.that.tfe, property be reposted.

T

L . e
b | oy .H :L-u-
p—— w &8

——
d—

ZZ: — v E
2oL = T o f8F%
= ";':".-.. T, ‘_:. o > = Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
":,"'5 N, S {Q:. ol ]
%7 el e I /
CASE NO. %, « Q&v<d0O 3 ~A, Reviewed By - Date 7/ 3/05’

rd,,ﬂ : -'T- - .'i. ;ﬂ.‘h- I
REV 10/25/01 Estimated Posting Date ___ 7[2‘(/0 [
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Af ﬁd aVit in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County, as
follows:, That the inforration herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are

competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is schedyled in the future with regard thereto.

' O ) ~
That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at _ﬂH" { ( l] ﬁ?\& CAA.Ct -
£
oo M. 21008
QELE State a Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

erjg arhile &%&x%

D T T — T -

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filec, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information. i

Signature |

Name - Type or Print |

_—---J———---*ﬂ—--‘-*-’ﬁ—---——-—-—--——-—--.I-l—-----.-il.-p-----.l---l—------l-'l—---lq.------llq-----**----d—ﬁﬂ-------#'

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this l).— day of - , LB\ before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personallyjappeared

: o A
the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s). |

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

' | Notary Pubiic

My Commission Expir&

REV 10/25/01 NOTAR




Affidavit i Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows:r That the information herem given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s ) 18/are

cempetent te testify thereto in thé event that a publlc heanng is scheduled in the fiture with regard thereto.
That the Aﬁlant(s) does/do presently reside at gﬁEM

QKMM MA. 20208

City State

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (mdmate hardship or practical difficulty):

Mo M{LT)&) ik i wwq@ﬂb

r " -
[

That the Affiant(s) acknewledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

——— i,
' s;gg [% [ Signature
k’lc;w\/i)ﬁ”ik'w\ R

Name - Type er Print ; . Name - Type or Print

--ﬂ-_-‘-----—---------—_—n-—-—-—.-——-_-lq-—--——.——--n--—l.—-ra--.n--—l'*—"\—l--—-l-ﬂ-‘-ﬂ—-'

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTISRE, to wit: /

. | HEREBY CERTIFY, this \2- dayof .
of Maryiand in and for the County aferesa1d personally ilppeared

the ;fﬁant(s) herein, personaily known or aatisfacterily identified to me as such Affiant(s).

s

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

Notary Public

REV 10/25/01

‘: My Cemmlss:en Expires May 1, 2009
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Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at HG‘(’ G{ﬂ?& @— 2l 209)

which is presently zoned __ )@, 3.5

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and piat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) ¢ XYL - Y, ,k:?)l A b;cf,};ﬂ V. & ,..6 Q—GMD? i‘?'!o
’TE} Pcrmm‘- & Clddl‘l,'loh WIHE Q. recr- Y'c}/‘c;( .:5%(}*_ Q.Q [ S /-G‘Qm

Wfﬂ cle W /0 ﬁah"/' ) Wﬂ?/ {fnc:r L8 (ICU }AQ "tjurr't:oz( zs_f
A‘ho( «f!:) ccme-..nd %Ef j if amch C"fe'f?( PQK/‘IC}I Dcvc:.[apm'awf' p/mr\_
for Grey Rock. Phaire AL |, (oFf # f<3 on/y _+

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
| or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning

reg uiat:mns and restrictions of Baltimore County adapted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I’'We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee. Leqgal Owner(s):
Name - Type or Print %ge Gﬁ Print
Signature Sighaturz

Address Telephone No. Name - Type or Print

City State Zip Code Signatuna

Attorney For Petitioner: l}[ \ {t\_’\'\ CBRZ"\_::QLQ "ZT :6n0,;{3
ress elephone No
LO—!MUL Md . 21209

Clty State Zip Code

Name - Type or Print

o Representative to be Contacted:
Signature L k & Q ’ l§
Company ! ‘E—‘> @ﬁ
- - }9% A:QO 2234518
Address | Telephone No. Ad ress Telephnne No.
FQ{Z?EVL 2o
City N ., State Zip Code City State Zip Code
5 P - ""r.'
M H_.r=_-{ f!‘f': —=——= = — rm—
A Public Heanng .f:awng,,,bq&'n ‘fo rmaﬂy'«?q manded and/or found to be required, it is urdered by the Zﬂnlng Cﬂmmlssmner of Balllmure County,
this day of & .8 & - % _that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
regulations of E-ait'.mnre Cau‘hty and:’;hai:_t e property be reposted.
= o . - =
ZS: ~ s > T2
23 < T A
2 F - T I\ - Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

CASE NO ‘:::7‘&. ‘T é,’:.ﬁ.ﬁ(’_’) S A Reviewed By _ ¥ ___pate_ 1/ A@/j‘j 7
REV 10/25/01 Estimated Posting Date '7/.{1 < (o5
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Sorttidiva 00751 At

DEED REFERENCE: S.M. LIBER 127986 FOLIO 404
TAX ACCOUNT No. 22-00-000633

TOTAL AREA OF LOTS = 2088 Ac.+A 03/
YOTAL AREA OF REMAINDER PHASE Ve 2.770 AC.+- :
TOTAL AREA OF ROAD = 0.301 Ac.+/-

TOTAL AREA OF PLAT = 8,030 Ac.+~

Fiad for record
52 75 140 LA NI !;
Dot g 1 2003 Roct DA Ropt 4 C
X W BkHE

Tost 2 - : | Jul 81, 963 o
Clerk

REASON FOR PLAT IS TO RESUBDIVIDE PHASE IV

AS SHOWN ON A PLAT DATED OCTOBER 8, 1991 AND
ENTITLED "PHASE H & IV GREY ROCK", RECORDED AMONG
THE LAND RECORDS OF BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
IN PLAT BOOK S.M. 63/133

RESUBDIVISION PHASE IV

GREY ROCK

(FORMERLY SHOWN ON PLAT ENTITLED
PHASE 1l & IV GREY ROCK-5.M.63/133)

COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT NO. 3
ELECTION DISTRICT 3 BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
SCALE 1240 MAY 15, 2003

GEORGE WILLIAM STEPHENS, JR. AND ASSOCIATES, INC.

CONSULTING ENGINEERS, LAND PLANNERS & LAND SURVEYORS o

1020 CROMWELL BRIDGE ROAD

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21208
PHONE: (410) 825-8120
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CERTIFICATE-OF POSTING

®

RE: Case No: 0(-0%(-A

Petitioner/Developer: ALAN

HOSTO 0

Date Ot Hearing/Closing: S%G /OS'

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

[ 11 West Chesapeake Avenue

Atltention:
Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary
sign(s) required by law were posted conspicuously on the property

at d CLIETON CET.
This sign(s) were posted on %}ﬁ A5, 2005
(M@nth, Day, Year)
Sincerely
Oy
Y haul 7/2 3/04
(Signatu sign Postér and Date)

Martin Ogle
Sign Poster
16 Salix Court
Address
Balto. Md 21220
(443-629 3411)
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the

'~ general public/neighboring property owners relative to” propert§-whirif 18 "the 'sQtsject of

an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property {responsibility of the
petitioner) and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the
County, both at least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and shouid be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

Qb- O3 -A

ltem Number or Case Number:

Petitioner:
Address or Location: H"“

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

Name: L J Ltr\lQ é\(‘.

Adaress: \7024 :f?:{- Q—GZMQ\_MAL | -
Torzrle\andill e MA, 21027 .

Telephone Number: ﬂ-lO-"J"Dq . 49728 - .

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ




~ BALTIMORE COUNTY DE’QTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEV@OPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW “

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 06-] O 3/ -A Address Ly clLiFTON T

Contact Person: j UN FERANAND O I5hone Number: 410-887-3391
Planner, Please Print Your Name

Filing Date: 7-/3 0% Posting Date: /7 ~Z“-OS  Closing Date: ¢ -&-I I

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (pianner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sigh must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing
date.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may:. (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (¢)
order that the matter be set In for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification wili be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
phastesf, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

{Detach Along Dotted Line)

beﬂtitioner: - T]:Iﬂl-; F;al"t ;f the"Form IS FDI‘ the SIE]-I—”I Pns:te:r Onl-;( o
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 06-) O3/ |-A  Address_ A CLIFTON  cT.
Petitioners Name BRIlAN BASTON Telephone 19 ~29¢ -3/ ¢3
Posting Date: N ‘P'J":OS___ -
Wording for Sign: _To Permit  <uh addiHon viith « rear yoro*{ scAboci Crp
1S from window o right QBWQ7? line i licy o the
V‘E:Zg mre“-o{ tZ.S". An A ﬁs ST cHGI e l’ﬂﬂM‘Cﬂdt‘J 'Pc:r"/;"n./
Dcu@(ﬁpmtd P(cm fﬁv 6:"&7 &k‘ﬂbﬁ Phaie E (Lcl?Lf‘?‘- [O G"/;Z»

WCR - Revised 6/25/04

7 24-08" Closing Date:

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: August 1, 2005
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat’ Keller, 111
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): {
The Office of Planning has reviewed the above refernced case(s) and has no comments to offer.

For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Dave Green in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared By:

Division Chief:

CM/LL

WADEYREEVAZACW-03) dor
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE ,.q

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: August 1, 2005
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM:  Amold F. Pat Keller, III RECE VED

Director, Office of Planmng
AUG - 4 2005

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 6-031 | o
e Ador ZONING LO0WAsan
The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments td ‘offer: [ NE R

For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Dave Green in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared By:

Division Chief:

CM/LL

WADEVREVWZACW-(3 [ .doc
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State Hipitvay
Admmis!ra}ﬂllg

Maryiand Department of Transportation

Robert L. Flanagan, Secretary
Nel} J. Pedersen, ddministrator

Robert L. Ehrlich, Jr., Governor
Michael S. Steele, Lt, Governor

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE:
Baltimore County Otfice of

Permits and Development Management

County Oftice Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Matthews:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and 1s not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Grediein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (lgredicin@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

/) S

Steven D. Foster, Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number/toli-free number is
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: }.800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvent Street + Baltiraore, Maryland 21202 » Phone 410.545.030G « www.marylandroads.com




Fire Department Baltimore County

y————

700 East Joppa Road
Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
Tel: 410-887-4500

James T. Smith, Jr., County Executive
John J. Hohman, Chief

County Office Building, Room 123 July 18, 2005

Mail Stop #1105
111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Zoning Plan Reviewers

Dist. Meeting of: July 25,2005

item No.: 020@

Pursuant to vyour request, the referenced plan(s) have been reviewed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

1 The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

Insp. Pack
Fire Marshal's Office

410~887-5178
MS-110G2F

cc: File

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

%C@ Printed on Recycled Paper



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: July 25, 2005
Department of Permits & Development
Management
f o ,
FROM: Dennis A. Kennedy, Supervisor

Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For August 1, 2005

Item Nos. 020, 022023, 025, 026, 027,
(028, 029, 030, an

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning
items, and we have no comments.

DAK:CEN:clw
ce: Iile
ZAC-NO COMMENTS-07262005 .doc
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